obligations hereunder or as earlier terminated as provided herein (“Term”).  The Parties agree
that the Term shall be extended as a result of Force Majeure. 

ARTICLE 3

TRANSFER OF THE SITE

3.1 Transfer of the Site.  At the Closing, the City will transfer the Site to Developer or
Developer’s Affiliate for the sum of One Million Two Hundred and Four Thousand and 00/100
Dollars ($1,204,000.00) (the “Transfer Amount”).

3.2 Cash Payments.  All payments to be made by Developer to the City under this Agreement
shall be paid to the City by wire transfer or immediately available funds.

ARTICLE 4

PROJECT APPROVALS

4.1 Efforts With City Review Bodies.